### [Spl/MAT/F-5/E]

## MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCH

NO.MAT/MUM/JUD/ 1920 /2016 Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal Pay & Accounts Barrack Nos.3 & 4, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021.

Date: **13 JUN** 2010

1 Tory S . 6

## M.A. No. 224/2016 IN O.A. No. 484/2016. (Sub :- Transfer.)

Shri. Prashant Thakare,
 R/at. 201, Sanskruti Apt., Behind Worli Police Station, Mumbai-400 018.

## ....APPLICANT/S.(Ori. Resp. No.2)

#### VERSUS

Mrs. Vaishali S. Lambhate, R/o. D/403, Eternity Complex, Teen Hatnaka, Thane (W)

## (Ori. Applicant)

 The Divisional Commissioner, Konkan Division, Having Office at Konkan Bhavan, C.B.D., Belapur, Navi Mumbai. (Ori. Resp. No.3)  The State of Maharashtra, Through Principal Secretary (Revenue), Revenue & Forest Department, Having Office at Mantralaya, Mumbai-400 032 (Ori. Resp. No.1)

#### ...RESPONDENT/S

Copy to : The C.P.O. M.A.T., Mumbai.

The applicant/s above named has filed an application as per copy already served on you, praying for reliefs as mentioned therein. The Tribunal on the **09**<sup>th</sup> day of **June, 2016** has made the following order:-

APPEARANCE : Shri Chahel P.A. Singh, Advocate for the Applicant (Ori. Resp. No.2)
 Shri. A.V. Bandiwadekar, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.
 (Original Applicant.)
 Smt. K.S. Gaikwad, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

Smt. K.S. Gaikwad, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI A.H. JOSHI, CHAIRMAN.

DATE : **09.06.2016.** 

5.77

ORDER : Order Copy Enclosed / Order Copy Over leaf.

Reality

Research Officer,/AR, Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal, Mumbai. 13/6/20/6 E:Sachin Judical Order VORDER-2016 June-16/13.06.2016 Mt.A. No. 224 of 16 IN O.A. No. 484 of 16-09.06.16.doc

[Spl.- MAT-F-2 E.

## (G.C.P.) J 2260(B) (50,000-2-2015) IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN.

Original Application No.

of 20

# FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
	M.A. No.224 of 2016 in O.A. No.484 of 2016 Shri Prashant ThakareApplicant Vs. (Ori. Resp. No.2) The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents Heard Shri Chahel P.A. Singh, learned Advocate for the Applicant-original Respondent No.2, Shri A.V. Bandiwadekar, learned Advocate for original applicant and Smt. K.S. Gaikwad, learned Presenting Officer for the original Respondents.
DATE: <u>9[C]16</u> <u>CORAM:</u> Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)	2. It has transpired that applicant-original respondent no.2 has not filed reply to the OA answering the crucial issues involved in the OA. Shri Chahel P.A. Singh, Ld. Advocate states that applicant would like to file reply to the OA and state that the reply will be filed on or before 14.6.2016.
Hon-ble Shri M. Rameshkumar (Member) A- <u>APPEARANCE:</u> Shri Stat: <u>Chahet</u> P.A. Singh Advocate for the Applicant Corg. R7. Ho. 2-) Shri Stat: <u>A.V. Bandiwedwar</u> H. adv. <u>C.P.O./P.O.</u> for the Respondent/s- 0.3. appl. Smt. K.S. Gikwed P.J. for 0.3. Resp.	<ol> <li>OA is not admitted so far. In the background that OA is not yet replied by the respondents, present MA is premature. The request for vacating interim relief can be considered at the time of admission hearing. Therefore, this MA can be disposed off.</li> <li>Hence, this MA is disposed.</li> </ol>
Adj. To Henle, MA is disposed. TRUE COPY Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal Mumbai 10/1/10	(sgj)